permitting Customers to obtain Gas supply from a CNGP. 

UPSTREAM 
PIPELINE 

“Upstream Pipeline” means any pipeline, liquefied Natural Gas provider, 
or Renewable Natural Gas producer interconnecting with and delivering 
Gas to the Receipt Point(s).  

YEAR “Year” means a period of three hundred sixty-five (365) days commencing 
and ending at nine o’clock a.m., Central Clock Time, provided that any 
year which contains that date of February 29 shall consist of three 
hundred sixty-six (366) days. 

NPSC Received 12/31/2025

Black Hills Nebraska Gas, LLC 
d/b/a Black Hills Energy 
Nebraska Natural Gas Tariff 
Filed with the Nebraska Public Service Commission 

Sheet No. 17-19 
Original Sheet 

DATE OF ISSUE:  April 1, 2019 
ISSUED BY: